ELECTORAL

REFORM REPORT OF VOTING.
SERVICES.

PART OF THE ERS GROUP

INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (IET)
IET ELECTIONS 2018

CLOSE OF VOTING: 12:00 NOON ON 11 APRIL 2018

CONTEST: ELECTION TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2018 - Vice Presidents

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system.
The following candidates were elected (in order of election):

ELECTED

Alison NOBLE
Julian YOUNG
Number of eligible voters 115,947
Votes cast by post: 639
Votes cast online: 10,263
Total number of votes cast: 10,902
Turnout: 9.4%
Number of votes found to be invalid: 242
Total number of valid votes to be counted: 10,660

CONTEST: ELECTION TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2018 — Ordinary Members

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system.
The following candidate was elected:

Colin ARTHUR

Number of eligible voters 115,947
Votes cast by post: 639
Votes cast online: 10,263
Total number of votes cast: 10,902
Turnout: 9.4%
Number of votes found to be invalid: 530
Total number of valid votes to be counted: 10,372

Page 1 of 5

The Election Centre « 33 Clarendon Road + London « N8 ONW « 020 8345 8909 « electoralreform.co.uk « enquiries@electoralreform.co.uk
Electoral Reform Services Limited « Registered No. 2263092 - Registered Office: 33 Clarendon Road « London « N8 ONW



REFORM REPORT OF VOTING.

SERVICES.

PART OF THE ERS GROUP

INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (IET)
IET ELECTIONS 2018

CONTEST: ELECTION TO COUNCIL 2018 — Ordinary Members

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system.
The following candidates were elected (in order of election):

ELECTED

Rachel HURST

Claire CURTIS-THOMAS
C MUTHAMIZHCHELVAN
Paul Michael NEEDHAM
Timothy John WHITLEY
James GARNHAM

Number of eligible voters 168,289
Votes cast by post: 657
Votes cast online: 12,939
Total number of votes cast: 13,596
Turnout: 8.1%
Number of votes found to be invalid: 760
Total number of valid votes to be counted: 12,836

CONTEST: ELECTION TO THE COMMUNITIES RESOURCING COMMITTEE 2018 — Ordinary Members

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system.
The following candidate was elected:

|Morgan BONICI |

Number of eligible voters 168,289
Votes cast by post: 657
Votes cast online: 12,939
Total number of votes cast: 13,596
Turnout: 8.1%
Number of votes found to be invalid: 1,816
Total number of valid votes to be counted: 11,780
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CONTEST: ELECTION TO THE COMMUNITIES COMMITTEE — ASIA PACIFIC 2018 — Ordinary
Members

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system.
The following candidate was elected:

|R0b PITELEN |

Number of eligible voters 15,648
Votes cast by post: 10
Votes cast online: 954
Total number of votes cast: 964
Turnout: 6.2%
Number of votes found to be invalid: 93
Total number of valid votes to be counted: 871

CONTEST: ELECTION TO THE COMMUNITIES COMMITTEE — EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST AND AFRICA
2018 — Ordinary Members

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system.
The following candidate was elected:

|Christopher McLOUGHLIN |

Number of eligible voters 6,104
Votes cast by post: 11
Votes cast online: 680
Total number of votes cast: 691
Turnout: 11.3%
Number of votes found to be invalid: 46
Total number of valid votes to be counted: 645
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CONTEST: ELECTION TO THE COMMUNITIES COMMITTEE — SOUTH ASIA 2018 — Ordinary
Members

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system.
The following candidate was elected:

|Sujan G SEKHAR |

Number of eligible voters 13,499
Votes cast by post: 5
Votes cast online: 2,478
Total number of votes cast: 2,483
Turnout: 18.4%
Number of votes found to be invalid: 495
Total number of valid votes to be counted: 1,988

CONTEST: ELECTION TO THE YOUNG PROFESSIONALS COMMUNITY COMMITTEE 2018 —
Ordinary Members (under 30)

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system.
The following candidate was elected:

|Laura BARRABIA GIL |
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Number of eligible voters 168,289
Votes cast by post: 657
Votes cast online: 12,939
Total number of votes cast: 13,596
Turnout: 8.1%
Number of votes found to be invalid: 1,639
Total number of valid votes to be counted: 11,957
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The result sheets for each election form the Appendix to this report. They detail:-

e the quota required for election
» each candidate’s voting figures, and
e the stage at which successful candidates were elected.

Electoral Reform Services can confirm that, as far as reasonably practicable, every person whose name
appeared on the electoral roll supplied to us for the purpose of the ballot:-

a) was sent the details of the ballot and
b) if they chose to participate in the ballot, had their vote fairly and accurately recorded.

All voting material will be stored for twelve months.

ELECTORAL REFORM SERVICESe
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Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates
RAMACHANDRAN, TV
NOBLE, Alison
YOUNG, Julian
Non-transferable
Totals

TRUSTEES - Vice Presidents

11/04/2018
2
10660
242
3553.34
2.0.16
ERS97
Stage 2
First Surplus of
Preferences NOBLE, Alison
1378 728.28 2106.28
6099 -2545.66 3553.34 Elected
3183 1785.51 4968.51 Elected
31.87 31.87
10660 10660



Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates
MORTON, Edwin
ARTHUR, Colin
WAIID, Mustafa
Non-transferable
Totals

TRUSTEES - Ordinary Members

2.0.16
ERS97

First
Preferences

11/04/2018
1

10372

530

5186

3537
5484 Elected
1351

10372



Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates

CLOUDIN, S

BALL, Andrew R
GARNHAM, James
WHITLEY, Timothy John
WHAPSHOTT, Grazyna
SENEVIRATNE, G A D Rohan P
RAJPOOT, RN

NEEDHAM, Paul Michael
DAFFORN, Timothy
CURTIS-THOMAS, Claire
MUTHAMIZHCHELVAN, C
TAN, Eng Hwa

BARBER, Josh

LIM, Yew Kee

JOHNSON, Frank

HURST, Rachel
BROADBERRY, Paul Edward
Non-transferable

Totals

COUNCIL - Ordinary Members

12/04/2018
6
12836
760
1833.72
2.0.16
ERS97
Stage
First Surplus of
Preferences HURST, Rachel
430 1.43
843 5.33
884 18.33
1164 14.95
386 10.53
429 2.21
270 1.82
1112 17.94
272 8.19
1445 90.48
1569 1.95
381 10.4
552 29.9
165 7.02
438 11.96
2091 -257.28
405 15.6
9.24
12836

2 Stage
Exclusion of
LIM, Yew Kee
431.43 3
848.33 3.39
902.33 213
1178.95 7.39
396.53 4
431.21 3.26
271.82 5.26
1129.94 9.39
280.19 1.26
1535.48 16.95
1570.95 7.13
391.4 50.69
581.9 14.39
17202 -172.02
449.96 12.39
1833.72
420.6 5.26
9.24 26.13
12836

3 Stage
Exclusion of
RAJPOOT, RN

434.43 23.13
851.72 7.13
904.46 11
1186.34 10.13
400.53 4.13
434.47 36
277.08 -277.08
1139.33 20.13
281.45 10.26
1552.43 2278
1578.08 44
442.09 11.13
596.29 15
462.35 5
1833.72
425.86 8.13
3537 49.13
12836

4 Stage 5
Exclusion of
DAFFORN, Timothy

457.56 213 459.69
858.85 15.52 874.37
915.46 19.26 934.72
1196.47 3791 1234.38
404.66 7.65 412.31
470.47 8 478.47
1159.46 36.65 1196.11
291.71 -291.71
1575.21 72.99 1648.2
1622.08 4 1626.08
453.22 19.52 472.74
611.29 19.78 631.07
467.35 11.13 478.48
1833.72 1833.72
433.99 15.52 449.51
845 21.65 106.15
12836 12836

Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage
Exclusion of Exclusion of Surplus of Exclusion of
WHAPSHOTT, Grazyna BROADBERRY, Paul Ed CURTIS-THOMAS, Claii CLOUDIN, S
6.52 466.21 4.13 470.34 0.52 470.86 -470.86 -
21.39 895.76 34.04 929.8 4.16 933.96 58.26
32.52 967.24 19.04 986.28 2.6 988.88 43.26
24.52 1258.9 3895 1297.85 052 129837 60.65
-412.31 - - -
12.13 490.6 6.13 496.73 3.12 499.85 39.26
44.04  1240.15 76.73  1316.88 8.84 132572 27.65
152.24  1800.44 66 1866.44 -32.72  1833.72
8.13 1634.21 6.39 1640.6 1.04 1641.64 47.13
18.39 491.13 25.43 516.56 2.6 519.16 30.39
22.78 653.85 45.38 699.23 5.72 704.95 17.13
27.13 505.61 95.86 601.47 3.12 604.59 7.13
1833.72 1833.72 1833.72
16.26 465.77 -465.77 - - -
26.26 132.41 47.69 180.1 0.48 180.58 140
12836 12836 12836

9

992.22
1032.14
1359.02

539.11
1353.37
1833.72
1688.77

549.55

722.08

611.72
1833.72

320.58
12836

Stage 10 Stage 11
Exclusion of Exclusion of
SENEVIRATNE, G A D R TAN, Eng Hwa
2226 1014.48 35.52 1050
29.65 1061.79 62.95 1124.74
48.91  1407.93 59.69 1467.62
-539.11 - -
46.69  1400.06 85.33  1485.39
1833.72 1833.72
92 1780.77 1780.77
65.43 614.98  -614.98 -
31.39 753.47 129.68 883.15
28.39 640.11 83.86 723.97
1833.72 1833.72

174.39 494.97
12836

157.95 652.92
12836

Stage

Exclusion of
JOHNSON, Frank

57.69
73.43
119.51

153.16

150.02

-723.97

170.16

12 Stage

1107.69
1198.17
1587.13

1638.55

1833.72
1780.77

1033.17

1833.72

823.08
12836

Exclusion of
BARBER, Josh

102

251
117

272

13

1209.69
1449.17
1704.13

1876.55

1833.72
1780.77

53.17

1833.72

1095.08
12836

Elected
Elected

Elected

Elected
Elected

Elected



Election for COMMUNITIES RESOURCING COMMITTEE - Ordinary Members

Date 12/04/2018
Number to be elected 1
Valid votes 11780
Invalid votes 1816
Quota 4766.5
eSTV Reg. 54096 2.0.16
Election rules ERS97
Stage 2 Stage 3

First Exclusion of Exclusion of
Candidates Preferences JOSHI, Bhagvat CHRISTOU, Christos
JOSHI, Bhagvat 2368 -2368 - -
BONICI, Morgan 4357 540 4897 1222 6119 Elected
CHRISTOU, Christos 2475 433 2908 -2908 -
MARSALINE BENO, M 2580 363 2943 471 3414
Non-transferable 1032 1032 1215 2247

Totals 11780 11780 11780



Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates
JANANTHAN, R
PITELEN, Rob
Non-transferable
Totals

COMMUNITIES COMMITTEE - ASIA PACIFIC - Ordinary Members

12/04/2018
1
871
93
4355
2.0.16
ERS97
First
Preferences
288
583 Elected

871



Election for COMMUNITIES COMMITTEE - EUROPE MIDDLE EAST AND AFRICA
- Ordinary Members

Date 12/04/2018
Number to be elected 1
Valid votes 645
Invalid votes 46
Quota 284
eSTV Reg. 54096 2.0.16
Election rules ERS97
Stage 2

First Exclusion of
Candidates Preferences BEEHARRY, M A Reza
POLYCARPOU, Alexis 238 30 268
MCLOUGHLIN, Christopher 263 37 300 Elected
BEEHARRY, M A Reza 144 -144 -
Non-transferable 77 77

Totals 645 645



Election for COMMUNITIES COMMITTEE - SOUTH ASIA - Ordinary Members

Date 12/04/2018
Number to be elected 1
Valid votes 1988
Invalid votes 495
Quota 994
eSTV Reg. 54096 2.0.16
Election rules ERS97

First
Candidates Preferences
RAJA, R Bright Reginold 366
JAYASINGHE, Rukmal 365
SEKHAR, Sujan G 1257 Elected

Non-transferable
Totals 1988



Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates

SAHA, Sudeshna
BARRABIA GIL, Laura
GEOFFER JAISH, R L
Non-transferable
Totals

YOUNG PROFESSIONAL COMMUNITIES COMMITTEE - Ordinary Members

12/04/2018

1

11957

1639

5978.5
2.0.16
ERS97

First

Preferences
3239
7428 Elected
1290

11957
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