

REPORT OF VOTING.

INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (IET)

IET ELECTIONS 2018

CLOSE OF VOTING: 12:00 NOON ON 11 APRIL 2018

CONTEST: ELECTION TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2018 – Vice Presidents

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system. The following candidates were elected (in order of election):

ELECTED
Alison NOBLE
Julian YOUNG

Number of eligible voters		115,947
Votes cast by post:	639	
Votes cast online:	10,263	
Total number of votes cast:		10,902
Turnout:		9.4%
Number of votes found to be invalid:		242
Total number of valid votes to be counted:		10,660

CONTEST: ELECTION TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2018 – Ordinary Members

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system. The following candidate was elected:

ELECTED	
Colin ARTHUR	

Number of eligible voters		115,947
Votes cast by post:	639	
Votes cast online:	10,263	
Total number of votes cast:		10,902
Turnout:		9.4%
Number of votes found to be invalid:		530
Total number of valid votes to be counted:		10,372

The Election Centre • 33 Clarendon Road • London • N8 0NW • 020 8365 8909 • electoral reform.co.uk • enquiries@electoral reform.co.uk

Electoral Reform Services Limited • Registered No. 2263092 • Registered Office: 33 Clarendon Road • London • N8 0NW





INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (IET)

IET ELECTIONS 2018

CONTEST: ELECTION TO COUNCIL 2018 – Ordinary Members

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system. The following candidates were elected (in order of election):

ELECTED
Rachel HURST
Claire CURTIS-THOMAS
C MUTHAMIZHCHELVAN
Paul Michael NEEDHAM
Timothy John WHITLEY
James GARNHAM

	_	
Number of eligible voters		168,289
Votes cast by post:	657	
Votes cast online:	12,939	
Total number of votes cast:		13,596
Turnout:		8.1%
Number of votes found to be invalid:		760
Total number of valid votes to be counted:		12,836

CONTEST: ELECTION TO THE COMMUNITIES RESOURCING COMMITTEE 2018 – Ordinary Members

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system. The following candidate was elected:

ELECTED	
Morgan BONICI	

Number of eligible voters		168,289
Votes cast by post:	657	
Votes cast online:	12,939	
Total number of votes cast:		13,596
Turnout:		8.1%
Number of votes found to be invalid:		1,816
Total number of valid votes to be counted:		11,780

The Election Centre • 33 Clarendon Road • London • N8 0NW • 020 8365 8909 • electoralreform.co.uk • enquiries@electoralreform.co.uk

Electoral Reform Services Limited • Registered No. 2263092 • Registered Office: 33 Clarendon Road • London • N8 0NW

Page 2 of 5





INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (IET)

IET ELECTIONS 2018

CONTEST: ELECTION TO THE COMMUNITIES COMMITTEE – ASIA PACIFIC 2018 – Ordinary Members

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system. The following candidate was elected:

ELECTED		
Rob PITELEN		

Number of eligible voters		15,648
Votes cast by post:	10	
Votes cast online:	954	
Total number of votes cast:		964
Turnout:		6.2%
Number of votes found to be invalid:		93
Total number of valid votes to be counted:		871

CONTEST: ELECTION TO THE COMMUNITIES COMMITTEE – EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST AND AFRICA 2018 – Ordinary Members

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system. The following candidate was elected:

ELECTED	
Christopher McLOUGHLIN	

Number of eligible voters		6,104
Votes cast by post:	11	
Votes cast online:	680	
Total number of votes cast:		691
Turnout:		11.3%
Number of votes found to be invalid:		46
Total number of valid votes to be counted:		645

The Election Centre • 33 Clarendon Road • London • N8 0NW • 020 8365 8909 • electoral reform.co.uk • enquiries@electoral reform.co.uk

Electoral Reform Services Limited • Registered No. 2263092 • Registered Office: 33 Clarendon Road • London • N8 0NW

Page 3 of 5





INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (IET)

IET ELECTIONS 2018

CONTEST: ELECTION TO THE COMMUNITIES COMMITTEE – SOUTH ASIA 2018 – Ordinary Members

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system. The following candidate was elected:

ELECTED		
Sujan G SEKHAR		

Number of eligible voters		13,499
Votes cast by post:	5	,
Votes cast online:	2,478	
Total number of votes cast:		2,483
Turnout:		18.4%
Number of votes found to be invalid:		495
Total number of valid votes to be counted:		1,988

CONTEST: ELECTION TO THE YOUNG PROFESSIONALS COMMUNITY COMMITTEE 2018 – Ordinary Members (under 30)

The election was conducted using the single transferable vote electoral system. The following candidate was elected:

ELECTED		
Laura BARRABIA GIL		

Number of eligible voters		168,289
Votes cast by post:	657	
Votes cast online:	12,939	
Total number of votes cast:		13,596
Turnout:		8.1%
Number of votes found to be invalid:		1,639
Total number of valid votes to be counted:		11,957



The Election Centre • 33 Clarendon Road • London • N8 0NW • 020 8365 8909 • electoralreform.co.uk • enquiries@electoralreform.co.uk

Electoral Reform Services Limited • Registered No. 2263092 • Registered Office: 33 Clarendon Road • London • N8 0NW



REPORT OF VOTING.

INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (IET)

IET ELECTIONS 2018

The result sheets for each election form the Appendix to this report. They detail:-

- the quota required for election
- each candidate's voting figures, and
- the stage at which successful candidates were elected.

Electoral Reform Services can confirm that, as far as reasonably practicable, every person whose name appeared on the electoral roll supplied to us for the purpose of the ballot:-

- a) was sent the details of the ballot and
- b) if they chose to participate in the ballot, had their vote fairly and accurately recorded.

All voting material will be stored for twelve months.

ELECTORAL REFORM SERVICES.

Page 5 of 5

Election for	TRUSTEES - V	ice Presidents	5	
Date	11/04/2018	3		
Number to be elected		2		
Valid votes	10660)		
Invalid votes	242	2		
Quota	3553.34	1		
eSTV Reg. 54096	2.0.16			
Election rules	ERS97			
		Stage	2	
	First	Surplus of		
Candidates	Preferences	NOBLE, Aliso	on	
RAMACHANDRAN, T V	1378	3 728.28	2106.28	
NOBLE, Alison	6099	-2545.66	3553.34	Elected
YOUNG, Julian	3183	3 1785.51	4968.51	Elected
Non-transferable		31.87	31.87	
Totals	10660)	10660	

Election for	TRUSTEES - Ordinary Members					
Date	11/04/2018					
Number to be elected	1					
Valid votes	10372					
Invalid votes	530					
Quota	5186					
eSTV Reg. 54096	2.0.16					
Election rules	ERS97					
	First					
Candidates	Preferences					
MORTON, Edwin	3537					
ARTHUR, Colin	5484 Elected					
WAJID, Mustafa	1351					
Non-transferable						
Totals	10372					

Election for Date	COUNCIL - Ord 12/04/		Vembers																							
Number to be elected		6																								
Valid votes	1	2836																								
Invalid votes		760																								
Quota	183	33.72																								
eSTV Reg. 54096	2.0.16																									
Election rules	ERS97																									
		St	tage	2 :	Stage	3 :	Stage	4 5	tage	5	Stage	6 5	itage	7 5	itage	8 5	Stage	9 :	Stage	10 1	Stage	11 5	Stage	12 3	Stage	13
	First	S	urplus of	1	Exclusion of		Exclusion of	E	xclusion of		Exclusion of	E	xclusion of	S	urplus of	1	Exclusion of	1	Exclusion of		Exclusion of	1	Exclusion of		Exclusion of	
Candidates	Preferences	н	IURST, Rach	nel	LIM, Yew Ke	e	RAJPOOT, R	N [DAFFORN, T	imothy	WHAPSHOT	T, Grazyna E	ROADBERR	Y, Paul Ed O	URTIS-THO	MAS, Clair	CLOUDIN, S	1	SENEVIRATI	NE, G A D R	TAN, Eng Hw	/a .	OHNSON, F	rank	BARBER, Jos	h
CLOUDIN, S		430	1.43	431.43	3	434.43	23.13	457.56	2.13	459.69	6.52	466.21	4.13	470.34	0.52	470.86	-470.86 -				-		-		-	
BALL, Andrew R		843	5.33	848.33	3.39	851.72	7.13	858.85	15.52	874.37	21.39	895.76	34.04	929.8	4.16	933.96	58.26	992.22	22.26	1014.48	35.52	1050	57.69	1107.69	102	1209.69
GARNHAM, James		884	18.33	902.33	2.13	904.46	11	915.46	19.26	934.72	32.52	967.24	19.04	986.28	2.6	988.88	43.26	1032.14	29.65	1061.79	62.95	1124.74	73.43	1198.17	251	1449.17 Elected
WHITLEY, Timothy John		1164	14.95	1178.95	7.39	1186.34	10.13	1196.47	37.91	1234.38	24.52	1258.9	38.95	1297.85	0.52	1298.37	60.65	1359.02	48.91	1407.93	59.69	1467.62	119.51	1587.13	117	1704.13 Elected
WHAPSHOTT, Grazyna		386	10.53	396.53	4	400.53	4.13	404.66	7.65	412.31	-412.31 ·		-			-	-				-		-		-	
SENEVIRATNE, G A D Rohan P		429	2.21	431.21	3.26	434.47	36	470.47	8	478.47	12.13	490.6	6.13	496.73	3.12	499.85	39.26	539.11	-539.11 ·		-		-		-	
RAJPOOT, R N		270	1.82	271.82	5.26	277.08	-277.08 -		-				-			-	-				-		-		-	
NEEDHAM, Paul Michael		1112	17.94	1129.94	9.39	1139.33	20.13	1159.46	36.65	1196.11	44.04	1240.15	76.73	1316.88	8.84	1325.72	27.65	1353.37	46.69	1400.06	85.33	1485.39	153.16	1638.55	238	1876.55 Elected
DAFFORN, Timothy		272	8.19	280.19	1.26	281.45	10.26	291.71	-291.71 -				-			-	-				-		-		-	
CURTIS-THOMAS, Claire		1445	90.48	1535.48	16.95	1552.43	22.78	1575.21	72.99	1648.2	152.24	1800.44	66	1866.44	-32.72	1833.72		1833.72		1833.72		1833.72		1833.72		1833.72 Elected
MUTHAMIZHCHELVAN, C		1569	1.95	1570.95	7.13	1578.08	44	1622.08	4	1626.08	8.13	1634.21	6.39	1640.6	1.04	1641.64	47.13	1688.77	92	1780.77		1780.77		1780.77		1780.77 Elected
TAN, Eng Hwa		381	10.4	391.4	50.69	442.09	11.13	453.22	19.52	472.74	18.39	491.13	25.43	516.56	2.6	519.16	30.39	549.55	65.43	614.98	-614.98 -		-		-	
BARBER, Josh		552	29.9	581.9	14.39	596.29	15	611.29	19.78	631.07	22.78	653.85	45.38	699.23	5.72	704.95	17.13	722.08	31.39	753.47	129.68	883.15	150.02	1033.17	-980	53.17
LIM, Yew Kee		165	7.02	172.02	-172.02 -		-		-																-	
JOHNSON, Frank		438	11.96	449.96	12.39	462.35	5	467.35	11.13	478.48	27.13	505.61	95.86	601.47	3.12	604.59	7.13	611.72	28.39	640.11	83.86	723.97	-723.97 -		-	
HURST, Rachel		2091	-257.28	1833.72		1833.72		1833.72		1833.72		1833.72		1833.72		1833.72		1833.72		1833.72		1833.72		1833.72		1833.72 Elected
BROADBERRY, Paul Edward		405	15.6	420.6	5.26	425.86	8.13	433.99	15.52	449.51	16.26	465.77	-465.77 -		o 4-		-				-	c=0.0-	-		-	1005.00
Non-transferable			9.24	9.24	26.13	35.37	49.13	84.5	21.65	106.15	26.26	132.41	47.69	180.1	0.48	180.58	140	320.58	174.39	494.97	157.95	652.92	170.16	823.08	272	1095.08
Totals	1	2836		12836		12836		12836		12836		12836		12836		12836		12836		12836		12836		12836		12836

Election for Date		5 RESOUR /04/2018		TEE - Ordi	nary Memb	ers
Number to be elected		1				
Valid votes		11780				
Invalid votes		1816				
Quota		4766.5				
eSTV Reg. 54096	2.0.16					
Election rules	ERS97					
			Stage	2 St	age	3
	First		Exclusion of	E>	clusion of	
Candidates	Preferences		JOSHI, Bhagvat	CI	HRISTOU, Cl	nristos
JOSHI, Bhagvat		2368	-2368 -		-	
BONICI, Morgan		4357	540	4897	1222	6119 Elected
CHRISTOU, Christos		2475	433	2908	-2908 -	
MARSALINE BENO, M		2580	363	2943	471	3414
Non-transferable			1032	1032	1215	2247
Totals		11780		11780		11780

Election for	COMMUNITIES COMMITTEE - ASIA PACIFIC - Ordinary Members
Date	12/04/2018
Number to be elected	1
Valid votes	871
Invalid votes	93
Quota	435.5
eSTV Reg. 54096	2.0.16
Election rules	ERS97
	First
Candidates	Preferences
JANANTHAN, R	288
PITELEN, Rob	583 Elected
Non-transferable	
Totals	871

Election for	COMMUNIT - Ordinary I			ROPE I	MIDDLE EAST AND AFRICA
Date	12/04/	2018			
Number to be elected		1			
Valid votes		645			
Invalid votes		46			
Quota		284			
eSTV Reg. 54096	2.0.16				
Election rules	ERS97				
			Stage	2	
	First		Exclusion of		
Candidates	Preferences		BEEHARRY, M A	Reza	
POLYCARPOU, Alexis		238	30	268	
MCLOUGHLIN, Christopher		263	37	300	Elected
BEEHARRY, M A Reza		144	-144 -		
Non-transferable			77	77	
Totals		645		645	

Election for	COMMUNITIES COMMITTEE - SOUTH ASIA - Ordinary Members
Date	12/04/2018
Number to be elected	1
Valid votes	1988
Invalid votes	495
Quota	994
eSTV Reg. 54096	2.0.16
Election rules	ERS97
	First
Candidates	Preferences
RAJA, R Bright Reginold	366
JAYASINGHE, Rukmal	365
SEKHAR, Sujan G	1257 Elected
Non-transferable	
Totals	1988

Election for	YOUNG PROFESSIONAL COMMUNITIES COMMITTEE - Ordinary Members
Date	12/04/2018
Number to be elected	1
Valid votes	11957
Invalid votes	1639
Quota	5978.5
eSTV Reg. 54096	2.0.16
Election rules	ERS97
	First
Candidates	Preferences
SAHA, Sudeshna	3239
BARRABIA GIL, Laura	7428 Elected
GEOFFER JAISH, R L	1290
Non-transferable	
Totals	11957